65
55

71
41
34
38
19
17

005A
54
59
28
53
62

36
22
43
24

0358
74
51
15
26
14
33
58

007A
13
44

32
46
30
7
008A
029B
029A
007B

Town Highways

B Hill Rd
Bannister Hill Rd
Barber Pond Rd

Beechwood Ln
Benedict Rd
Brookman Rd
Buckley Rd
Burrington Rd
Carpenter Hill Rd
Carpenter Hill Rd West
Carriage Barn Rd
Cash Place
Cedar Hill Rd
Center St
Church Farm
Church St
County Rd
Cross Rd
Crow Hill Rd

Dean Rd

Dummy Noble Rd
East Court
Evergreen Park
Fowlers Way
Furlong Rd
Hemlock Hill Rd
Hidden Valley Rd
Huse Lane
Indian Massacre Rd
Jackson Cross Rd
John Lee Rd
Krum Rd

Ladd Rd

Lavino Rd
DISCONTINUED

Liberty St
Lincoln St
Lovett Cemetery Rd
Main St
Mann Hill Rd North
Mann Hill Rd South
Maple Grove Rd

040B
040A
006A
42
005B
16

2

9

56
035A
45

072A
31
67
68
50
27

18
21
47
52
20
10
25

3

006B
37
072B
12

Mason Hill Rd North
Mason Hill Rd South
Middle Pownal Rd
Montgomery Rd
Mt Anthony Rd
Mt Anthony Rd
North Pownal Rd
Northwest Hill Rd
Oak Hill School Rd
Old Military Rd
Orchard St
Palmer Dr
Peaks Pine Rd
Pine Hollow Rd
Pit Rd
Pratt Rd
Puddingstone Rd
Puddingstone Rd West
Purcell Dugway Rd
Quarry Hill Rd

Renners Dr
DISCONTINUED

Roizin Rd
Sawmill Rd
Schenkar Rd
School House Rd
Searles Crossing Rd
Skiparee Rd
Snake Hill Rd
South Stream Rd
State Line Dr
Strohmaier Rd
Sweet Rd
Transfer Station Rd
Tubs Rd
Valley View Dr
Washing Brook Rd
West Meadow Ct
White Oaks Rd
White Oaks Rd West
Wood Rd

PVT
0AD
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
CML
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT

Private Roads

Armstrong Ln
Atwood Dr
Barbs Way

Barne Ln
Blake Rd
Blueberry Hill Rd
Boudreau Ln
Bryce Rd
Burdick Trailer Park
Bush Dr
Bushee Ln

Butternut Ln

Cardinal Blvd

Chickadee Dr

Chipmuck Ln
Cider Mill Ln
Dome View

Dutch Haven Ct
Everdale Rd
Fern Rd
Field Way
Floyds Way
French Hill Dr
Frost Ln

Funny Farm Rd

Grandview Dr

Grapevine Ln

Green Mtn MH Park
Halls Dr
Hillside Dr
Horseshoe Ln
Hoyt Dr
Jelleys Rd
Jewett Brook Dr
Kings Way
Lake View Dr
Lazy Ln
Ledgar Dr
Little Brook Ln

PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
SNA
PVT
PVT
0SB
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
0Ss
SWH
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT
OWR
PVT
PVT
PVT
PVT

Mattison Rd
Metcalfe Dr
Moonrise Dr
Mourning Dove Dr
Murphy Ln
Nicholas Way
Northview Dr
Nutmeg Ave
Oak Bend
Oak Dr
Overlook Rd
Pace Rd
Parkview Dr
Partridge Rd
Petitt Ln
Pine Circle
Pine Ridge Dr
Poor Mans Rd
Post Dr
Sandy Acres
Sarah Ln
Short Dr
Skyboro Rd
Sparrows Way
Spruce Ln
State Line Dr
Sunflower St
Sunset Hill Rd
Swallow Hill Rd
Thompson Pond Rd
Tower Rd

Verdmont Outing Club Rd

Vien Rd
Watershed Rd
Welsh Woods Rd
Welsh Woods Rd
White Birch Ln
Willow Walk
Willow Way

Roads in Mobile Home

Parks

Alta Garden MHP
Cardinal Blvd
Chickadee Dr
Little Brook Ln
Nutmeg Ave

Post Dr
Sunflower St
Cozy Meadow MHP
Chipmuck Ln
Lazy Ln
Moonrise Dr
Parkview Dr
Spruce Ln
Willow Walk
Evergreen MHP
Blake Rd
Fern Rd
Royal Pine Villa MHP
Butternut Ln
Mourning Dove Dr
Oak Bend
Pine Circle
Sparrows Way
Willow Way




