

## Town Highways

65	B Hill Rd	040B	Mason Hill Rd North
55	Bannister Hill Rd	040A	Mason Hill Rd South
3	Barber Pond Rd	006A	Middle Pownal Rd
71	Beechwood Ln	42	Montgomery Rd
41	Benedict Rd	005B	Mt Anthony Rd
34	Brookman Rd	16	Mt Anthony Rd
38	Buckley Rd	2	North Pownal Rd
19	Burrington Rd	9	Northwest Hill Rd
17	Carpenter Hill Rd	56	Oak Hill School Rd
005A	Carpenter Hill Rd West	035A	Old Military Rd
54	Carriage Barn Rd	45	Orchard St
59	Cash Place	008B	Palmer Dr
28	Cedar Hill Rd	60	Peaks Pine Rd
53	Center St	70	Pine Hollow Rd
62	Church Farm	072A	Pit Rd
1	Church St	31	Pratt Rd
36	County Rd	67	Puddingstone Rd
22	Cross Rd	68	Puddingstone Rd West
43	Crow Hill Rd	50	Purcell Dugway Rd
24	Dean Rd	27	Quarry Hill Rd
035B	Dummy Noble Rd	61	<i>Renners Dr</i> <b>DISCONTINUED</b>
74	East Court	18	Roizin Rd
51	Evergreen Park	21	Sawmill Rd
15	Fowlers Way	47	Schenkar Rd
26	Furlong Rd	52	School House Rd
14	Hemlock Hill Rd	20	Searles Crossing Rd
33	Hidden Valley Rd	10	Skiparee Rd
58	Huse Lane	25	Snake Hill Rd
11	Indian Massacre Rd	3	South Stream Rd
007A	Jackson Cross Rd	64	State Line Dr
13	John Lee Rd	006B	Strohmaier Rd
44	Krum Rd	37	Sweet Rd
4	Ladd Rd	072B	Transfer Station Rd
32	<i>Levino Rd</i> <b>DISCONTINUED</b>	12	Tubs Rd
46	Liberty St	63	Valley View Dr
30	Lincoln St	23	Washing Brook Rd
77	Lovett Cemetery Rd	73	West Meadow Ct
008A	Main St	48	White Oaks Rd
029B	Mann Hill Rd North	49	White Oaks Rd West
029A	Mann Hill Rd South	76	Wood Rd
007B	Maple Grove Rd		

## Private Roads

PVT	Armstrong Ln	PVT	Mattison Rd
0AD	Atwood Dr	PVT	Metcalfe Dr
PVT	Barbs Way	PVT	Moonrise Dr
PVT	Barne Ln	PVT	Mourning Dove Dr
PVT	Blake Rd	PVT	Murphy Ln
PVT	Blueberry Hill Rd	PVT	Nicholas Way
PVT	Boudreau Ln	PVT	Northview Dr
PVT	Bryce Rd	PVT	Nutmeg Ave
PVT	Burdick Trailer Park	PVT	Oak Bend
PVT	Bush Dr	PVT	Oak Dr
PVT	Bushee Ln	PVT	Overlook Rd
PVT	Butternut Ln	PVT	Pace Rd
PVT	Cardinal Blvd	PVT	Parkview Dr
PVT	Chickadee Dr	PVT	Partridge Rd
PVT	Chipmuck Ln	PVT	Petitt Ln
CML	Cider Mill Ln	PVT	Pine Circle
PVT	Dome View	PVT	Pine Ridge Dr
PVT	Dutch Haven Ct	PVT	Poor Mans Rd
PVT	Everdale Rd	PVT	Post Dr
PVT	Fern Rd	SNA	Sandy Acres
PVT	Field Way	PVT	Sarah Ln
PVT	Floyds Way	PVT	Short Dr
PVT	French Hill Dr	0SB	Skyboro Rd
PVT	Frost Ln	PVT	Sparrows Way
PVT	Funny Farm Rd	PVT	Spruce Ln
PVT	Grandview Dr	PVT	State Line Dr
PVT	Grapevine Ln	PVT	Sunflower St
PVT	Green Mtn MH Park	0SS	Sunset Hill Rd
PVT	Halls Dr	SWH	Swallow Hill Rd
PVT	Hillside Dr	PVT	Thompson Pond Rd
PVT	Horseshoe Ln	PVT	Tower Rd
PVT	Hoyt Dr	PVT	Vermont Outing Club Rd
PVT	Jelleys Rd	PVT	Vien Rd
PVT	Jewett Brook Dr	PVT	Watershed Rd
PVT	Kings Way	0WR	Welsh Woods Rd
PVT	Lake View Dr	PVT	Welsh Woods Rd
PVT	Lazy Ln	PVT	White Birch Ln
PVT	Ledgar Dr	PVT	Willow Walk
PVT	Little Brook Ln	PVT	Willow Way

## Roads in Mobile Home Parks

### Alta Garden MHP

Cardinal Blvd  
Chickadee Dr  
Little Brook Ln  
Nutmeg Ave  
Post Dr  
Sunflower St

### Cozy Meadow MHP

Chipmuck Ln  
Lazy Ln  
Moonrise Dr  
Parkview Dr  
Spruce Ln  
Willow Walk

### Evergreen MHP

Blake Rd  
Fern Rd

### Royal Pine Villa MHP

Butternut Ln  
Mourning Dove Dr  
Oak Bend  
Pine Circle  
Sparrows Way  
Willow Way